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ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC FACILITIES
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the facilities which were created by MCD for the convenience of the public during Common Wealth Games 2010 have remained neglected after the Games were over;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the total estimated losses suffered by the country due to negligence in not maintaining these facilities; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : MCD has informed that none of the facilities created by it for the convenience of the pubic during Common Wealth Games 2010 have remained neglected after the Games.

(b) & (c) : Questions do not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.

(d) : MCD has also informed that in case any damage/deficiency in the maintenance of the facilities is observed by MCD or reported to it, immediate action is being taken for rectification.
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